MXC

_

June 28, 1995

McGEE DRILLING CORPORATION
400 West Texas Suite 1100 S
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

Strata Production Company
Mr. Mark Murphy

PO Box 1030

Roswell, NM 88202-1030

RE: Deviation Report
Codorniz Federal #2

Gentlemen:

OFF 915 683-2501
FAX 915 683-1715

The following is a deviation survey on the above referenced well located in Lea County, New Mexico.

230°

620°
1081’
2070°
2584’
3089’
3588’
4055’
4300°

Sincerely,

1/4°
1/2°
1/4 °
1/4°
1/4°
3/4°
3/4°
11/2°
2 o

G e ML

G. H. “Mac” McGee

President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

)
)
)

4570°
5076’
5535’
6024°
6552
7045°
7569°
8064’
8377
9039’

23/4°
11/2°
1/2°
172°
3/4°
1/2°
174 °
1/2°

1 [+

1 ]

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 28th day of June by G. H. “Mac” McGee.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

CHERYL BECKER
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas

2 ¢

Comm Exp 07-01- 98 2

NOTARY PUBLIC



