

McGEE DRILLING CORPORATION

400 West Texas Suite 1100 S MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

> OFF 915 683-2501 FAX 915 683-1715

June 28, 1995

Strata Production Company Mr. Mark Murphy PO Box 1030 Roswell, NM 88202-1030

RE: Deviation Report Codorniz Federal #2

Gentlemen:

The following is a deviation survey on the above referenced well located in Lea County, New Mexico.

230' - 1/4 °	4570' - 2 3/4 °
620' - 1/2 °	5076'- 1 1/2 °
1081' - 1/4 °	5535' - 1/2 °
2070' - 1/4 °	6024' - 1/2 °
2584' - 1/4 °	6552' - 3/4 °
3089' - 3/4 °	7045' - 1/2 °
3588' - 3/4 °	7569'- 1/4 °
4055' - 1 1/2 °	8064' - 1/2 °
4300' - 2°	8377' - 1 °
	9039' - 1 °

Sincerely,

S. H. "mac" In : See

G. H. "Mac" McGee President

STATE OF TEXAS

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 28th day of June by G. H. "Mac" McGee.

))

)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

NOTARY PUBLIC

